POSIWIRE®
®
Cable Extension Position Sensors
WS100M
Position Sensor
Datasheet
POSIWIRE®
WS100M

USA: www.asmsensors.com
Order code
WS100M – 1 – 2 – 3 – 4 – 5
1 Measurement range (in mm)
 2000 / 3500 / 7500 / 10000
2 Output
 R1K  = Potentiometer 1 kΩ
10V  = Voltage 0 ... 10 V
420A  = Current 4 ... 20 mA, 2 wire
420T  = Current 4 ... 20 mA, 3 wire
3 Linearity
 L10  = ±0.10% f.s. (standard)
L05  = ±0.05% f.s. (optional)
4 Cable fixing
 M4VA  = M4 cable fixing
5 Connection
 KAB2M  = Cable output, standard length 2 m
Order example
WS100M – 7500 – 420T – L10 – M4VA – KAB2M
POSIWIRE®
WS100M
DB-WS100M-E-2017-02
1.1.0 | © ASM GmbH
6/32
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Magnetic encoder, analog output
Sensor features
• With magnetic absolute encoder
• Measurement range up to 10000 mm
• Protection class IP68/IP69
• Analog output
• Absolute measurement
Specifications
Output
U2  = Voltage 0.5 ... 10 V
U8  = Voltage 0.5 ... 4.5 V
I1  = Current 4 ... 20 mA, 3 wire
Resolution <0.002% f.s.
Linearity ±0.10% f.s. (standard)
±0.05% f.s. (optional)
Sensing device Magnetic absolute encoder
Housing material Stainless steel
measuring cablel: stainless steel
Protection class IP68/IP69
Connection Cable output, standard lenght 2 m
Shock DIN EN 60068-2-27:2010, 100 g/11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration DIN EN 60068-2-6:2008, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
Temperature range -20 ... +85 °C
Weight
2000 mm: 4.5 kg
3500 mm: 4.6 kg
7500 mm: 5.6 kg
10000 mm: 6.8 kg
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
POSIWIRE®
WS100M
DB-WS100M-E-2017-02
1.1.0 | © ASM GmbH
7/32
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Order code
WS100M – 1 – 2 – 3 – 4 – 5 – 6
1 Measurement range (in mm)
 2000 / 3500 / 7500 / 10000
2 Output
 U2  = Voltage 0.5 ... 10 V
U8  = Voltage 0.5 ... 4.5 V
I1  = Current 4 ... 20 mA, 3 wire
3 Signal characterisitics
 A  = increasing signal (e.g. 4 ... 20 mA)
D  = decreasing signal (e.g. 20 ... 4 mA)
4 Linearity
 L10  = ±0.10% f.s. (standard)
L05  = ±0.05% f.s. (optional)
 Linearität
5 Cable fixing
 M4VA  = M4 cable fixing
6 Connection
 KAB2M  = Cable output, standard length 2 m
Order example
WS100M – 7500 – U2 – A – L10 – M4VA – KAB2M
POSIWIRE®
WS100M
DB-WS100M-E-2017-02
1.1.0 | © ASM GmbH
8/32
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Magnetic encoder, analog output, programmable
Sensor features
• With magnetic absolute encoder
• Measurement range up to 10000 mm
• Protection class IP68/IP69
• Analog output, programmable
• Absolute measurement
Specifications
Output U2/PMU  = Voltage 0.5 ... 10 V, programmable
U8/PMU  = Voltage 0.5 ... 4.5 V, programmable
I1/PMU  = Current 4 ... 20 mA,  3 wire, programmable
Resolution <0.002% f.s.
Linearity ±0.10% f.s. (standard)
±0.05% f.s. (optional)
Sensing device Magnetic absolute encoder
Housing material Stainless steel
measuring cablel: stainless steel
Protection class IP68/IP69
Connection Cable output, standard lenght 2 m
Shock DIN EN 60068-2-27:2010, 100 g/11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration DIN EN 60068-2-6:2008, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
Temperature range -20 ... +85 °C
Weight 2000 mm: 4.5 kg
3500 mm: 4.6 kg
7500 mm: 5.6 kg
10000 mm: 6.8 kg
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
POSIWIRE®
WS100M
DB-WS100M-E-2017-02
1.1.0 | © ASM GmbH
9/32
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Order code
WS100M – 1 – 2 – 3 – 4 – 5 – 6
1 Measurement range (in mm)
 2000 / 3500 / 7500 / 10000
2 Output
 U2/PMU  = Voltage 0.5 ... 10 V, programmable
U8/PMU  = Voltage 0.5 ... 4.5 V, programmable
I1/PMU  = Current 4 ... 20 mA,  3 wire, programmable
3 Signal characteristics
 A  = increasing signal (e.g. 4 ... 20 mA)
D  = decreasing signal (e.g. 20 ... 4 mA)
4 Linearity
 L10  = ±0.10% f.s. (standard)
L05  = ±0.05% f.s. (optional)
 Linearität
5 Cable fixing
 M4VA  = M4 cable fixing
6 Connection
 KAB2M  = Cable output, standard length 2 m
Order example
WS100M – 7500 – U2/PMU – A – L10 – M4VA – KAB2M
POSIWIRE®
WS100M
DB-WS100M-E-2017-02
1.1.0 | © ASM GmbH
10/32
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Magnetic encoder, analog output, redundant
Sensor features
• With magnetic absolute encoder
• Measurement range up to 10000 mm
• Protection class IP68/IP69
• Analog output, redundant
• Absolute measurement
Specifications
Output U2R  = Voltage 0.5 ... 10 V, redundant
U8R  = Voltage 0.5 ... 4.5 V, redundant
I1R  = Current 4 ... 20 mA, 3 wire, redundant
Resolution <0.002% f.s.
Linearity ±0.10% f.s. (standard)
±0.05% f.s. (optional)
Sensing device Magnetic absolute encoder
Housing material Stainless steel
measuring cablel: stainless steel
Protection class IP68/IP69
Connection Cable output, standard lenght 2 m
Shock DIN EN 60068-2-27:2010, 100 g/11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration DIN EN 60068-2-6:2008, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
Temperature range -20 ... +85 °C
Weight 2000 mm: 4.5 kg
3500 mm: 4.6 kg
7500 mm: 5.6 kg
10000 mm: 6.8 kg
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
POSIWIRE®
WS100M
DB-WS100M-E-2017-02
1.1.0 | © ASM GmbH
11/32
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Order code
WS100M – 1 – 2 – 3 – 4 – 5 – 6
1 Measurement range (in mm)
 2000 / 3500 / 7500 / 10000
2 Output
 U2R  = Voltage 0.5 ... 10 V, redundant
U8R  = Voltage 0.5 ... 4.5 V, redundant
I1R  = Current 4 ... 20 mA, 3 wire, redundant
3 Signal characteristics
 A/A  = Output 1 increasing, output 2 increasing
A/D  = Output 1 increasing, output 2 decreasing
D/D  = Output 1 decreasing, output 2 decreasing
4 Linearity
 L10  = ±0.10% f.s. (standard)
L05  = ±0.05% f.s. (optional)
 Linearität
5 Cable fixing
 M4VA  = M4 cable fixing
6 Connection
 KAB2M  = Cable output, standard length 2 m
Order example
WS100M – 7500 – I1R – A/D – L10 – M4VA – KAB2M
POSIWIRE®
WS100M
DB-WS100M-E-2017-02
1.1.0 | © ASM GmbH
12/32
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Digital output SSI
Sensor features
• With magnetic absolute encoder
• Measurement range up to 10000 mm
• Protection class IP68/IP69
• Digital output SSI
• Absolute measurement
Specifications
Output MSSI   = SSI synchronous serial interface
Resolution 50
Linearity ±0.10% f.s. (standard)
±0.05% f.s. (optional)
Sensing device Magnetic absolute encoder
Housing material Stainless steel
measuring cablel: stainless steel
Protection class IP68/IP69
Connection Cable output, standard lenght 2 m
Shock DIN EN 60068-2-27:2010, 100 g/11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration DIN EN 60068-2-6:2008, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
Temperature range -20 ... +85 °C
Weight 2000 mm: 4.5 kg
3500 mm: 4.6 kg
7500 mm: 5.6 kg
10000 mm: 6.8 kg
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
POSIWIRE®
WS100M
DB-WS100M-E-2017-02
1.1.0 | © ASM GmbH
13/32
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Order code
WS100M – 1 – 2 – 3 – 4 – 5 – 6
1 Measurement range (in mm)
 2000 / 3500 / 7500 / 10000
2 Resolution (in µm)
 50
3 Output
 MSSI   = SSI synchronous serial interface
4 Linearity
 L10  = ±0.10% f.s. (standard)
L05  = ±0.05% f.s. (optional)
 Linearität
5 Cable fixing
 M4VA  = M4 cable fixing
6 Connection
 KAB2M  = Cable output, standard length 2 m
Order example
WS100M – 7500 – 50 – MSSI – L10 – M4VA – KAB2M
POSIWIRE®
WS100M
DB-WS100M-E-2017-02
1.1.0 | © ASM GmbH
14/32
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Magnetic encoder, digital output CAN Bus
Sensor features
• With magnetic absolute encoder
• Measurement range up to 10000 mm
• Protection class IP68/IP69
• Digital output CAN
• Absolute measurement
• Optional redundant CAN Bus
Specifications
Output MCANOP = CANopen
MCANJ1939 = CAN SAE J1939
MCANOPR = CANopen redundant
MCANJ1939R = CAN SAE J1939 redundant
Resolution setting via CAN Bus
Linearity ±0.10% f.s. (standard)
±0.05% f.s. (optional)
Sensing device Magnetic absolute encoder
Housing material Stainless steel
measuring cablel: stainless steel
Protection class IP68/IP69
Connection Cable output, standard lenght 2 m
Temperature range -20 ... +85 °C
Weight 2000 mm: 4.5 kg
3500 mm: 4.6 kg
7500 mm: 5.6 kg
10000 mm: 6.8 kg
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
POSIWIRE®
WS100M
DB-WS100M-E-2017-02
1.1.0 | © ASM GmbH
15/32
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Order code
WS100M – 1 – 2 – 3 – 4 – 5
1 Measurement range (in mm)
 2000 / 3500 / 7500 / 10000
2 Output
 MCANOP = CANopen
MCANJ1939 = CAN SAE J1939
MCANOPR = CANopen redundant
MCANJ1939R = CAN SAE J1939 redundant
3 Linearity
 L10  = ±0.10% f.s. (standard)
L05  = ±0.05% f.s. (optional)
4 Cable fixing
 M4VA  = M4 cable fixing
5 Connection
 KAB2M  = Cable output, standard length 2 m
Order example
WS100M – 7500 – MCANOP – L10 – M4VA – KAB2M
POSIWIRE®
WS100M
DB-WS100M-E-2017-02
1.1.0 | © ASM GmbH
16/32
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Dimensions
Measurement range 2000 … 3500 mm, analog output, SSI output, magnetic encoder
output
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
POSIWIRE®
WS100M
DB-WS100M-E-2017-02
1.1.0 | © ASM GmbH
17/32
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Measurement range 7500 mm, analog output, SSI output, magnetic encoder output
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
POSIWIRE®
WS100M
DB-WS100M-E-2017-02
1.1.0 | © ASM GmbH
18/32
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Measurement range 10000 mm, analog output, SSI output, magnetic encoder output
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
POSIWIRE®
WS100M
DB-WS100M-E-2017-02
1.1.0 | © ASM GmbH
19/32
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Output specifications
Analog outputs
Voltage divider R1K
Potentiometer
Excitation voltage 32 V DC max. at 1 kΩ (max. power 1 W)
Potentiometer impedance 1 kΩ ±10 %
Thermal coefficient ±25 x 10-6 / °C f.s.
Sensitivity Depends on the measuring range, individual
sensitivity of the sensor is specified on the label
Voltage divider utilization range approx. 3 % … 97 %
Operating temperature Refer to output specification
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
Output signals
+ Excitation